## 504236833 02/21/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283510

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |  |
|----------------------|----------------|--|
| JOHN WILLIAM ALCHEMY | 01/24/2017     |  |
| BRUCE BRANDON WILSON | 01/24/2017     |  |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ALCHEMY LOGIC SYSTEMS INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5108 MIDDLEBROOK COURT     |
| City:           | SANTO ROSA                 |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                 |
| Postal Code:    | 95404                      |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 15415581 |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALCH-00501             |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK   |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Thomas B. Haverstock/ |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/21/2017             |  |  |  |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignments\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignments\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504236833 REEL: 041317 FRAME: 0937

Attorney Docket No.: <u>ALCH-00501</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE new and useful imp   | AS, WE, John Willia rovements as describe  | m Alchemy and Bruce In the be  | Brandon Wilson, herein low-identified application  | after referred to as "A<br>on for United States  | ASSIGNORS", ha<br>Letters Patent:   | ave invente                               | d certain                                |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| Title of Invention:  | METHOD OF AN   | ND SYSTEM FOR EX   | ECUTING AN IMPA  | IRMENT REPAIR  | PROCESS   |   |  |
| Date of execution of   | f application:   |  | Filing Date: Herewit   | <u>h</u> Serial N  | lo.: Not yet assig  | ned                                       |  |
| hereinafter referred   | EAS, Alchemy Logic<br>to as "ASSIGNEE", in<br>the may be granted on the                              | c Systems Inc., a corps desirous of acquiring the same;  | poration, located at 5<br>the entire right, title and  | 108 Middlebrook (<br>I interest in said inve   | Court, Santa Rontion and applica  | osa, CA 9<br>tion and in                  | 5404,<br>any                             |
| is hereby acknowled<br>Assignee's successor<br>Letters Patent which<br>renewals, continuate<br>enjoyed by said Ass | dged, Assignors have<br>ors and assigns, all rig<br>h may hereafter be gra<br>ions in whole or in na | L WHOM IT MAY CO sold, assigned and trans ht, title and interest in a anted on the same in the rt, substitutions, converclusively as it would have y Letters Patent. | iferred, and by these prond to said invention, said United States and all casions, reissues, prolong | esents do sell, assign<br>and application for Uni-<br>countries throughout the<br>pations or extensions to | and transfer unto<br>ited States Letters<br>he world including<br>thereof, said inter | said Assig<br>s Patent, an<br>ng any divi | gnee, and<br>ad any<br>sions,<br>eld and |
| prosecution of said<br>Letters Patent and f<br>lawfully may reque  | application and/or ap  | ney will, without charge<br>plications, execute, veri<br>and instruments of assi<br>in Letters Patent for sai<br>and assigns.  | fy, acknowledge and degrament and transfer the   | liver all such further<br>reof, and will perfor  | papers, including<br>m such other acts  | g applications as Assign                  | ons for<br>ee                            |
| IN TEST  | TIMONY WHEREO  | , Assignors have hereu   | nto signed their names   | o this assignment on   | the dates indicat   | ed below.                                 |  |
|  | 7/   |  |  | 1/24/  | 17 09   | 34  | pst                                      |
|  | John William A   | chemy  |  |  | Date  |   |  |
|  | Bruce Brandon  | Wilson   | <del></del>  |  | Date  |   |  |
| A notary p   | oublic or other office<br>to which this certific   | r completing this certif<br>cate is attached, and no   | ficate verifies only the   | identity of the indivaracy, or validity of   | vidual who signed that document.  | ed the                                    | ,  |
|  |  |  |  |  |   |   | <b>.</b>                                 |
| State of   |  |  |  |  |   |   |  |
| County of  |  | }}   |  |  |   |   |  |
| person(s) who  | nose name(s) is/are sub  | scribed to the within in:  | , who prove<br>strument and acknowled<br>er/their signature(s) on t                                  | iged to me that ne/sh  | ie/iney executed i  | vidence to the same                       | be the                                   |
| or the entity t  | upon behalf of which   | y(ies), and that by his/he<br>the person(s) acted, exe   | cuted the instrument.  | •  |   |   |  |
| I certify unde<br>is true and co   |  | LJURY under the laws o   | f the State of California  | that the foregoing p   | aragraph  |   |  |
|  | •  |  | WITNESS my   | hand and official se   | al.   | 8 2                                       |  |
| [SEAL]   |  | Si   | gnature  |  |   |   |  |
| [22.22]  |  |  | Sis  | nature of Notary   |   |   |  |

Attorney Docket No.: <u>ALCH-00501</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John William Alchemy and Bruce Brandon Wilson, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR EXECUTING AN IMPAIRMENT REPAIR PROCESS Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Herewith Serial No.: Not yet assigned WHEREAS, Alchemy Logic Systems Inc., a corporation, located at 5108 Middlebrook Court, Santa Rosa, CA 95404, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions. renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assigner further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. John William Alchemy Date Brace Brandon Wilson A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of before me. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in 'his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal. [SEAL] Signature Signature of Notary

> PATENT REEL: 041317 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 02/21/2017**